September 30, Growth/(Decline) September 30, Growth/(Decline)

2010 2009 Dollars Percent 2010 2009 Dollars Percent

Net sales:

Golf clubs $ 140,535 $ 149,968 $   (9,433) - -6% $ 637,881 $ 618,458 $ 19,423 3%

Golf balls 35,109 40,896 (5,787) - -14% 144,247 146,489 (2,242) - -2%

$ 175,644 $ 190,864 $ (15,220) - -8% $ 782,128 $ 764,947 $ 17,181 2%

Income (loss) before income taxes:

Golf clubs $ (18,433) $   (7,501) $ (10,932) - -146% $   56,020 $   46,149 $   9,871 21%

Golf balls (4,635) (4,236) (399) - -9% 3,012 (6,900) 9,912 144%

Reconciling items (1) (17,349) (13,000) (4,349) - -33% (49,108) (42,155) (6,953) - -16%

$ (40,417) $ (24,737) $ (15,680) - -63% $   9,924 $   (2,906) $ 12,830 442%

(1) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and other income (expense) not utilized by management in determining segment profitability.

Callaway Golf Company

Supplemental Financial Information

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Quarter Ended September 30, Quarter Ended September 30,

2010 2009

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf

Global
Operations

Strategy
Initiatives

Total as
Reported

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf

Global
Operations

Strategy
Initiatives

Total as
Reported

Net sales $   175,644 $   - $   175,644 $   190,864 $   - $   190,864

Gross profit 54,156 (5,105) 49,051 60,489 (912) 59,577

% of sales 31% n/a 28% 32% n/a 31%

Operating expenses 86,780 239 87,019 85,151 - - 85,151

Income (loss) from operations (32,624) (5,344) (37,968) (24,662) (912) (25,574)

Other income (loss), net (2,449) - - (2,449) 837 - - 837

Income (loss) before income taxes (35,073) (5,344) (40,417) (23,825) (912) (24,737)

Income tax provision (benefit) (20,091) (2,009) (22,100) (10,956) (352) (11,308)

Net income (loss) (14,982) (3,335) (18,317) (12,869) (560) (13,429)

Dividends on convertible preferred stock 2,625 - - 2,625 2,625 - - 2,625

Net income (loss) allocable to common shareholders $   (17,607) $   (3,335) $   (20,942) $   (15,494) $   (560) $   (16,054)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share: $   (0.28) $   (0.05) $   (0.33) $   (0.24) $   (0.01) $   (0.25)

Weighted-average shares outstanding: 63,989 63,989 63,989 63,240 63,240 63,240

Nine Months Ended June 30, Nine Months Ended June 30,

2010 2009

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf

Global
Operations

Strategy
Initiatives

Total as
Reported

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf

Global
Operations

Strategy
Initiatives

Total as
Reported

Net sales $   782,128 $   - $   782,128 $   764,947 $   - $   764,947

Gross profit 317,274 (7,302) 309,972 289,888 (4,282) 285,606

% of sales 41% n/a 40% 38% n/a 37%

Operating expenses 294,066 400 294,466 287,480 - - 287,480

Income (loss)  from operations 23,208 (7,702) 15,506 2,408 (4,282) (1,874)

Other expense, net (5,582) - - (5,582) (1,032) - - (1,032)

Income (expense) before income taxes 17,626 (7,702) 9,924 1,376 (4,282) (2,906)

Income tax provision (benefit) (598) (2,929) (3,527) (1,552) (1,649) (3,201)

Net income (loss) 18,224 (4,773) 13,451 2,928 (2,633) 295

Dividends due to preferred shareholders 7,875 - - 7,875 3,063 - - 3,063

Net income (loss) available to common shareholders $   10,349 $   (4,773) $   5,576 $   (135) $   (2,633) $   (2,768)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share: $   0.16 $   (0.07) $   0.09 $   (0.00) $   (0.04) $   (0.04)

Weighted-average shares outstanding: 64,319 64,319 64,319 63,120 63,120 63,120

2010 Trailing Twelve Months Adjusted EBITDA 2009 Trailing Twelve Months Adjusted EBITDA
Adjusted
EBITDA: Quarter Ended Quarter Ended

December 31, March 31, June 30, September 30, December 31, March 31, June 30, September 30,

2009 2010 2010 2010 Total 2008 2009 2009 2009 Total
Net income
(loss) $   (15,555) $   20,303 $   11,465 $   (18,317) $   (2,104) $   (3,154) $   6,812 $   6,912 $   (13,429) $   (2,859)
Interest
expense
(income), net (435) (118) (242) 1,234 439 272 (123) 551 (46) 654
Income tax
provision
(benefit) (11,142) 9,641 8,932 (22,100) (14,669) (4,766) 4,248 3,859 (11,308) (7,967)
Depreciation
and
amortization
expense 10,504 9,949 9,606 10,687 40,746 9,216 9,944 10,172 10,128 39,460
Change in
energy
derivative
valuation
acct. - - - - - - - - - - (19,922) - - - - - - (19,922)
Adjusted
EBITDA $   (16,628) $   39,775

-
- $   29,761 $   (28,496) $   24,412 $   (18,354) $   20,881 $   21,494 $   (14,655) $   9,366

CONTACT:  Brad Holiday, Eric Struik, or Tim Buckman, all for Callaway Golf Company, +1-760-931-1771